2024 RACE SCHEDULE Provided bylnterClub Racing Committes |Updated 51172024
Date | Day | Club |Event | PHRF |Ensign | SJ21 | Sunfish |  Other Location
More races, events and contact information are listed on next page!
Jan 1 Mon BSC Fred Latham Regatta P X MNew Bern
Jan & Sat NYRA |Winter Race 5 * X o = MNew Bern
Jan 20 Sat NYRA |Winter Race 6 * X o = New Bern
Feb 3 Sat NYRA | Winter Race 7 * X = == New Bern
Feb 17 Sat WYRA | Commodore's Ball Regatta * X i = MNew Bern
Mar 2 Sat apc March Madness Regatta X Oriental
Mar 23-24 Sat-Sun NYRA | NYRA Invitational * X e L New Bern
Mar 31 Sun EASTER
Apr 13 Sat NYRA |Meuse River Regatta X & L New Bermn
Apr 20 Sat BTS MCSU Collegiate Regatta FJ Origntal
May 4-5 Sat-Sun NYRA |Cinco de Mayo One-Design Regatta # X X X MNew Bern
May 12 Sun MOTHER'S DAY
May 27 Mon MEMORIAL DAY
Jun 1-2 Sat-Sun opc Dragon's Breath Regatta * P X = = Oriental
Jun 8-9 Sat-Sun BSC Summer One-Design Regatta # X X X Mew Barn
Jun 15 Sat PSC Indian Island to Ocracoke X as = Pamlico
Jun 16 Sun FATHER'S DAY
Jul 4 Thu INDEPENDENCE DAY
Jul 6 Sat BTS Flounder Fest Regatta FJI420/SF Oriental
Jul 20 Sat MYRA | Parrothead (to Oriental) » o New Bermn
Aug 3-4 Sat-Sun BTS Bow & Stern Regatta X X All boats/sizes | Oriental
Aug 17-18 Sat-Sun NYRA | Full Moon Overnight Regatta Ll L MNew Bern
Aug 24-25 Sat-Sun BSC Gurganus One-Design Regalta # X X X MNew Bern
Aug 31-Sep 1 | Sat-Sun | NYRA | Beer Stein Regatta * P X = == Mew Bern
Sep 2 Mon LABOR DAY
Sep 14 Sat BTS Greans Creek Regatta Under 20 ft Oriental
Sep 14-15 Sat-Sun BSC Blackbeard Regatta (ETY SA Benefit) * X L Lid MNew Bern
Sep 26-29 Thu-Sun BSC SJ21 N American Championship Regatta X MNew Bern
Oet 1113 Fri-Sun NCO Oriental Cup P = == Oriental
Oct 26 Sat BTS Halloween Regatta X X All boats/sizes | Oriental
Oct 26 Sat NYRA |Halloween / Winter Race 1 * - e New Bern
Oct 31 Thu HALLOWEEN
Mov 9 Sat NYRA |Winter Race 2 * X =3 s New Bern
Mov 16 Sat BSC Turkey Trot Regatta X X Other one-designs | New Bern
Nov 28 Thu THANKSGIVING
Nov 30 Sat NYRA |Winter Race 3 * ae = New Bern
Dec 14 Sat NYRA |Winter Race 4 * X == == Mew Bern
Jan 1, 2025 Wed BSC  |Fred Latham Regatta X New Bern
Jan 4, 2025 Sat NYRA |Winter Race 5 * X o = MNew Bern
Jan 18, 2025 Sat NYRA |Winter Race & * X = e New Bern
Feb 1, 2025 Sat NYRA |Winter Race 7 * X o i New Bern
Feb 15, 2025 Sat NYRA | Commaodore's Ball Regatta * X == e New Bern

* NYRA Boat of the Year Race

# Clark Cup

(Continued next page)

Senes ** Ensigns & SJ275 sail in PHRF f




